COUNTY CLERK 01/10/2019 ALBANY 03:33 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 19

INDEX NO. 900082-18 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 01/10/2019

RECEIVED

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 2019 JAN 10 AM 9: 52

HEATHER PARKER,

ALBANY COUNTY CLERK Index No.: 900082-18

Plaintiff.

-against-

JUDGMENT

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK, INC. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC., AND JANE DOES 1-12

Defendant.

The Defendants, PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK INC, and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATON OF AMERICA, INC., having made an oral application for an Order dismissing the case pursuant to Uniformed Court Rule 202.27(b) based on plaintiff's failure to appear at the January 4, 2019 Status Conference, and the Court having granted said application in a letter dated January 4, 2019, and entered on January 7, 2019,

NOW, on motion of McALOON & FRIEDMAN, P.C., attorneys for the Defendants, PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK, INC. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC., it is,

ADJUDGED, that the plaintiff's action is hereby dismissed.

Dated: Albany, New York January , 2019

FILED: ALBANY COUNTY CLERK 01/10/2019 03:33 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 19

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ALBANY

HEATHER PARKER,

Plaintiff,

-against-

Index No.: 900082-18

AFFIRMATION

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK, INC. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC., AND JANE DOES 1-12

Defendant.

KENNETH FOX, ESQ., an attorney duly admitted to practice before the Courts of the

State of New York hereby affirms the following under penalty of perjury and pursuant to CPLR

2106(b):

I am a member of the law firm of McALOON & FRIEDMAN, P.C., attorneys for the

Defendants, PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK, INC.

and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC., and submits this

Affirmation in connection with a Judgment.

The Defendants waive all costs and disbursements on the Judgment.

Dated: New York, New York January 8, 2019

KENNETH FOX, ESO.

FILED: ALBANY COUNTY CLERK 01/10/2019 03:33 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 19

900082 SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 2018 COUNTY OF ALBANY

HEATHER PARKER,

.....

Plaintiff,

- against -

.

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK, INC. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC., AND JANE DOES 1-12,

Defendants.	

	JUDGMENT AND AFFIRMATION
	McAloon & Puilden P. C
	McAloon & Friedman, P.C.
	Attorneys for Defendants
	Office and Post Office Address, Telephone 123 William Street
,	New York, New York 10038-3804
	(212) 732-8700 (212) 227-2903
Pursuant to 22 NYCRR 130-1.1, certifies that, upon information a document are not frivolous.	, the undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the courts of New York State and belief and reasonable inquiry, the contentions contained in the annexed
Dated: January 8, 2019	Signature: Kenneth Fox
	Print Signer's Name: KENNETH FOX, ESQ.
То	
Attorney(s) for	
Service of a copy of the within Dated,	is hereby admitted.
	Attorney(s) for
Sir: - Please take notice	
[] Notice of Entry	that the within is a (certified) true copy of aduly entered inthe office of the clerk of the within named court on20
[] Notice of Settlement	that an order of which the within is a true copy will be presented for settlement to the HON on of the judges of the within named court, at on20
Dated,	Yours, etc. McAloon & Friedman, P.C. Attorneys for PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE NORTH COUNTRY NEW YORK, INC. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF AMERICA, INC. Office and Post Office Address, Telephone 123 William Street New York, New York 10038-3804